

3rd and final Bill

19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	H.	
Name of work - Const of road from Barua to Nawga Tola under MMGSY Scheme -					
Agency - Priyanka Ranjan					
H.No 405 Lane No 24					
Nehru Nagar Patna					
Agreement No. 34 SBD/2020-21					
Date of work order - 14-09-2020					
Date of completion - 13-06-2021					

Record Entry

① plv const of granular sub base 7/5

check ✓

5	3.50	2.10	0.10	=	3.68 m ³
8	4.50	2.50	0.10	=	9.10 m ³
4	6.10	2.20	0.15	=	7.92 m ³
2	7	30.10	0.375	0.10	= 15.75 m ³
2	1	8.10	0.375	0.10	= 0.60 m ³
2	12	(6.85 + 4.05 - 4.05)	0.10	=	3.36 m ³
5	15.10	(4.05 + 6.70 + 4.05 - 4.05)	0.10	=	6.62 m ³
					46.93 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{1}{10}$ Plv laying Spreading and Compacting WBM III					
11X	30.00	3.75	0.075		92.81 m ³
10X	30.00	3.75	0.075		84.38 m ³
1X	7.00	3.75	0.075		1.97 m ³
7X	30.00	3.75	0.075		59.06 m ³
1X	8.00	3.75	0.075		2.28 m ³
2X	12.00	$\frac{6.40 + 3.75}{2} - 3.75$	0.075		2.38 m ³
4X	15.00	$\frac{3.75 + 6.60 - 3.75}{3} - 3.75$	0.075		4.28 m ³
					247.13 m ³

$\frac{1}{11}$ Plv and applying Primer coat (SS-1)-					
11X	30.00	3.75			1237.50 m ³
10X	30.00	3.75			1125.00 m ³
1X	7.00	3.75			26.25 m ³
2X	10.00	$\frac{6.00 + 3.75}{2} - 3.75$			22.50 m ³
4X	13.00	$\frac{3.75 + 6.50 + 3.75}{3} - 3.75$			47.60 m ³
					2458.91 m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2/12) Plv and applying Jack Coat (RS-1) - T/S					
Same Qty of S. No (1/11) on Page (20) —					2458.91
(1/13) Plv Laying and rolling Premix M.S.S.					

Same Qty of S.N

(1/11) on Page 20 — 2458.91 m²

(1/14) Plv Const of unreinforced M25 Grade PCC Pavement

$$17 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 126.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$1 \times 8.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 4.80 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 10.00 \times (3.75 + 6.00 + 3.75) \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 2.40 \text{ m}^3$$

$$133.20 \text{ m}^3$$

Check
PCC

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/5) Plr Subgrade and earthen shoulder-					
2x11x30.00x1.45x0.20					191.40m ³
2x10x30.00x1.50x0.20					180.00m ³
2x1x7.00x1.50x0.20					4.20m ³
2x11x30.00x1.25x0.075					61.88m ³
2x10x30.00x1.30x0.075					58.50m ³
2x1x7.00x1.30x0.075					1.37m ³

2x7x30.00x1.50x0.175					110.25m ³
2x1x8.00x1.50x0.175					4.20m ³
					61.80m ³

(2/8) Plr Laying brick Soling layer → TL

$$2 \times 7 \times 30.00 \times \left(\frac{0.400 + 0.350}{2} \right) = 157.50 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 8.00 \times \left(\frac{0.450 + 3.00}{2} \right) = 6.10 \text{ m}^2$$

$$163.50 \text{ m}^2$$

ABSTRACT OF COST

Item No-1/1

Construction of reference and
workkey bench mark — T/S

from T.O.P. page no -

Qty = 0.855 Km

@ Rs. 8707.08/Km

= Rs. 7415.00

Continuation

@ Rs. 51138.76/H
 = Rs. 13295.00
 Item No - 4/4
 Construction of embankment with
 lead upto 1000 m — /H
 From T. & B. page no - 3
 Qty = 472.25 m³
 @ Rs. 202.52/m³
 = Rs. 95640.00
 Item No - 5/5
 Construction of subgrade and
 earthen shoulder — /H
 From T. & B. page no - 3
 Qty = 611.80 m³
 @ Rs. 204.16/m³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-30/33					
Brick flat slab in foundation					
from T.A. B. page no -					
					Qty = 28.64 m ²
					@ Rs. 289.47/m ²
					= Rs. 8290.00
Item No-31/34					
finishing PCC					T/S
from T.P. B. page no -					
					Qty = 6.16 m ³
					@ Rs. 6115.30/m ³
					= Rs. 37725.00
Item No-32/35					
Brick masonry work in					
Cement mortar					T/S
from T.A. B. page no -					
					Qty = 26.51 m ³
					@ Rs. 5672.82/m ³
					= Rs. 150386.00
Item No-33/36					
finishing and laying 1000mm					
dia. Riser pipe					T/S
from T.A. B. page no -					
					Qty = 7.56 m ²
					@ Rs. 3753.67/m ²
					= Rs. 28148.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Item No - 34/37
Banding plastering with
Cement mortar ——— 115

from T.O.D. page no -
 at 7 = 36.40 lb
 @ 15 = 186.69/m²
 = Rs. 6796.00

Item No - 35/38				
Bidding 1-5 over current pricing				

from Tool B. pay is -
at 4 = 13.26 m²

⑥ Pg. 56-16/002

Rs. 745.00

490	1555.00
-----	---------

Add G.S.T. @ 2% = Rs. 588187.00

Add L.C. @ 1% = R.	49016.08
	11276.00

Add L.C.	=	Ry.	
Add S.F.	=	Ry.	6102600

Ref. 559978400

less for below @ 0.25% = Rs. 13999.00

Rs.	558	5785.00
-----	-----	---------

less for previous pay = Rs. 1768948.00

4. 3816037.00

Continuation 3816842

Sent on 10-09-2021
T.E.

Continuation 381
By *Yousuf*
6/11/22
AE

38

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L.	B.	D	
Bitumin (S-90)					4.672 MT
Bitumin emulsion (SS-1)					2.090 MT
Bitumin Emulsion (RS-1)					0.676 MT
Jatm 10.09.2021					
J.E.					
